(R-2001-1167)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 294529

ADOPTED ON MAR 5 2001

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an amendment to the agreement of May 1, 2000, with Brown & Caldwell, for as-needed engineering consultant services through 2003, under the terms and conditions set forth in Amendment No. 1 on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 294629

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$2,000,000 from Fund Number 41506, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above Amendment No. 1, to be expended in Water and Wastewater CIP projects under Fund Numbers 41500, 41506, 41508, and 41509.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the advice of the administering department, the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to reallocate appropriation and costs for the above engineering consultant services to those CIP projects where costs are incurred.

APPROVED: ACASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Susan Y Cola

Deputy City Attorney

SYC:mb 02/16/01

Aud.Cert:2100886

Or.Dept:MWWD

MWD-1107

R-2001-1167

Form=auagr.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

E AC 2100886

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 773

							÷			
Amount:		Fund:								
Purpose:										•
					·	-				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date:		By:								
						-	AUD	ITOR AND CO	MPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT
	1	T			ACC	DUNTING DATA	I		T	
·.		-				<u> </u>				
	-				····				•	
		<del>                                     </del>							<del> </del>	
		•						TOTAL A	MOUNT	
				_						FUND OVERRIDE
			(	SERTIFIC	ATION OF	UNENCUM	BERED BA	LANCE		
ctuall pprop	y in oriatio	the Treasu on, are othe	ry, togeth	ner with the ncumbere	he moneys ed.	anticipated				he said money now o the credit of said
lot to	Exce	ed:		\$2	,000,000.00					
/endo	r:	Brown and	l Caldwell							
						·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
urpos	se:	Authorizing		· ·	f funds for A	mendment 1	to the agr	eement be	etween th	e City and the
ourpos	se:		g the expe	enditure of		mendment 1		eement be	etween th	e City and the
Purpos	se:		g the expe	enditure of				eement be	etween th	e City and the
Purpos Date:	se:		g the expe as-neede	enditure of	ering consul			flee.	m O.	22
·	se:		g the expe as-neede	enditure of ed enginee	ering consul	tant services		flee.	m O.	e City and the
·	se:		g the expe as-neede	enditure of ed enginee	ering consul	tant services	S.  Yay	LILL TOR AND CO	m O.	22
Date:	CY PY	Vendor for	g the expe as-neede	enditure of ed enginee	ACCOUNT	tant services		flee.	m O.	PS DEPARTMENT  AMOUNT
Date:	CY	Vendor for	g the expe as-neede February	enditure of ed enginee	ering consul	By:	AUD	FOR AND CO	MPTROLLER	PS DEPARTMENT
Date:	CY PY	Vendor for	g the expe as-neede February	enditure of ed enginee	ACCOUNT	By:	AUD	FOR AND CO	MPTROLLER	PS DEPARTMENT  AMOUNT
Date:	CY PY	Vendor for	g the expe as-neede February	enditure of ed enginee	ACCOUNT	By:	AUD	FOR AND CO	MPTROLLER	PS DEPARTMENT  AMOUNT
Date:	CY PY	Vendor for	g the expe as-neede February	enditure of ed enginee	ACCOUNT	By:	AUD	FOR AND CO	MPTROLLER	PS DEPARTMENT  AMOUNT
Date:	CY PY	Vendor for	g the expe as-neede February	enditure of ed enginee	ACCOUNT	By:	AUD	FOR AND CO	FACILITY	PS DEPARTMENT  AMOUNT
Date:	CY PY 0	FUND 41506	g the expe as-neede February	enditure of ed enginee	ACCOUNT	By:	AUD	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$2,000,000.00

R-294629

MAR 5 2001